OP \$165.00 305423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Business Bank		07/08/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gallery Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2902 Evergreen Parkway
City:	Evergreen
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3054239	HR PLUS
Registration Number:	3050223	INTELLIGENCE WITH DILIGENCE
Registration Number:	2882823	BUILDING A GREAT WORKFORCE WITH YOU
Registration Number:	2331767	STAT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2399128	TQ EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
Serial Number:	78626669	SIGNATURE SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)405-3813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 977-2213

Email: pto@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0059

900113145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALL116-248733
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conal M. Berberich
Signature:	/Conal M. Berberich/
Date:	08/06/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=colorado#page1.tif source=colorado#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0060

CC FINANCING			DMENT				
NAME & PHONE OF C							
SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Name	and Address)					
<u></u>			-	¬i			
' Colorado B Attn: Loan	usiness Bank Operations			1		•Z _{Es}	
P.O. Box 87	79						
Denver CO	80201						
1				ı			•
L			-	THE ABOV		S FOR FILING OFFICE	
. Inmal financing sta 53507275	TEMENT FILE#			11/11/2005)	to be filed [for record] (or r	ecorded) in the
	fectiveness of the Fin	encing Statement iden	tifled above is terminated with	respect to security interest(s)	of the Secur	REAL ESTATE RECORDS and Party authorizing this Term	
CONTINUATION:			dentified above with respect	to security interest(s) of the S	scured Party	authorizing this Continuation	Statement is
			a or 7b and address of assig	nee in item 7c; and also give n	ame of assid	nor in item 9.	
AMENDMENT (PART	Y INFORMATION)	This Amendment at	fects Debtor or Se	oured Party of record. Check			
			formation in items 6 and/or 7				
in regards to changing t		the debriled instruction:	s PROPLETE			ADD name: Complete lam 7e	or / b. and also from /
		the detailed instruction arty.	B DELETE to be dele	name: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.		ADD name: Complete item 7e-7g (if a)	or 76, and also from 7 opticable).
CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION: NAME		B DELETE to be dele	ame: Give record name		ADD name: Complete item 7a-7g (if a)	or / b, and also item / opticable).
CURRENT RECORD IN 58. ORGANIZATIONS I	FORMATION: NAME HOLDING:			ame: Give record name ted in item 8e or 6b.		elso complete items 7e-7g (ila)	policable).
CURRENT RECORD IN 80. ORGANIZATION'S P	FORMATION: NAME HOLDING:		PIELETE to be dek	ame: Give record name ted in item 8e or 6b.)Mil	ADD name: Complete Nem 7e also complete items 7e-7g (if s	sr/b, and also item /
CURRENT RECORD IN SO. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FORMATION: NAME HOLDING FNAME	S, LLC		ame: Give record name ted in item 8e or 6b.	MI	elso complete items 7e-7g (ila)	policable).
CURRENT RECORD IN SO. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FORMATION: NAME HOLDING T NAME NODED INFORMATION	S, LLC		ame: Give record name ted in item 8e or 6b.	MI	elso complete items 7e-7g (ila)	policable).
CURRENT RECORD IN 56. ORGANIZATIONS I 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST CHANGED (NEW) OR A 76. ORGANIZATIONS I	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING NAME NAME NODED INFORMATION VAME	S, LLC		arne: Give record name ted in Item Se or Sb.		elso complete items 7e-7g (ila)	policable).
CURRENT RECORD IN 56. ORGANIZATIONS P GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S P 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING NAME NAME NODED INFORMATION VAME	S, LLC	FIRST NAME	arne: Give record name ted in Item Se or Sb.	M	else complete items 7e-7g (if s	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD IN 56. ORGANIZATIONS P GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S P 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING NAME NAME NODED INFORMATION VAME	S, LLC	FIRST NAME	arne: Give record name ted in Item Se or Sb.	M	ajscoomplete items 7e-7g (if s	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD IN 56. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME DOED INFORMATION VAME TNAME	S, LLC	FIRST NAME	arne: Give record name ted in Item Se or Sb.	Mi si	else complete items 7e-7g (if s	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	arne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 50. ORGANIZATIONS I GALLERY 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. ORGANIZATION'S I 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL)	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN 60. ORGANIZATION'S IT 60. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 70. ORGANIZATION'S IT 70. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLLA	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME NODED INFORMATION VAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE	S, LLC ON: 76. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71, JURISDIC	tarne: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Má S1	DDLE NAME DDLE NAME DDLE NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CURRENT RECORD IN Se. ORGANIZATION'S IT GALLERY Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST To. ORGANIZATION'S IT To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral de	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME DODED INFORMATION VAME NAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE Relebed of added,	S, LLC ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box or give entire 7est	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71. JURISDIC ated collateral description, of	tame: Give record name ted in form Se or Sb. CTION OF ORGANIZATION r describe collected assi	Signed.	Else complete items 7e-7g (if s) DDLE NAME DDLE NAME ATE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, # if it is an Amendment author	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR Lany
CURRENT RECORD IN Se. ORGANIZATION'S IN GALLERY Seb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST CHANGED (NEW) OR A 75. ORGANIZATION'S IN MAILING ADDRESS AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral describe collateral describes adds collateral or adds the	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: I NAME DODED INFORMATION VAME NAME NA	S, LLC ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box or give entire 7est	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71. JURISDIC ated collateral description, of	ame: Give record name ted in form Se or Sb.	Signed.	Else complete items 7e-7g (if s) DDLE NAME DDLE NAME ATE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, # if it is an Amendment author	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR Lany
CURRENT RECORD IN Se. ORGANIZATION'S IN GALLERY Seb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST To. ORGANIZATION'S IN To. ORGANIZATION'S IN AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral describe collateral describes and describes to describe to desc	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME DODED INFORMATION VAME NAME	S, LLC ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box or give entire rest	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71. JURISDIC ated collateral description, of	tame: Give record name ted in form Se or Sb. CTION OF ORGANIZATION r describe collected assi	Signed.	Else complete items 7e-7g (if s) DDLE NAME DDLE NAME ATE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, # if it is an Amendment author	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR Lany
CURRENT RECORD IN Se. ORGANIZATION'S IN GALLERY Se. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST TO. ORGANIZATION'S IN TO. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST TO. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral describe collateral describes adds collateral or adds the	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: FNAME DODED INFORMATION VAME NAME	S, LLC ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box or give entire rest	FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71. JURISDIC ated collateral description, of	tame: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Igned.	Else complete items 7e-7g (if s) DDLE NAME DDLE NAME ATE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, # if it is an Amendment author	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR Lany
CURRENT RECORD IN Se. ORGANIZATION'S I GALLERY 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7e. ORGANIZATION'S I 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral de NAME OF SECURED adds collateral or adds the [9a. ORGANIZATION'S II]	FORMATION: VAME HOLDING: I NAME ADDITION: VAME ADDITION: VAME	S, LLC ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGAN 3: check only one box or give entire rest	FIRST NAME CITY ZATION 71. JURISDIC ated collateral description, of the collateral description on authorized by a Debtor, of	tame: Give record name ted in item 6e or 6b.	Igned.	else complete items 7e-7g (if significant in the post of the post	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR Lany

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0061

Colorado UCC Financing Statement - Termination

Printed On: 07/08/2008 17:44:38 MDT County: 99-Secretary_of_State Reception Number: 2008F068904 Filed: 07/08/2008 17:44:25 MDT

Filing Information

Original County Code: 99 - Secretary of State

Original Date Filed: 11/11/2005

EFS No

Original Reception Number: 2005F115046

Authorized Party #1: COLORADO BUSINESS BANK

Optional Filer Reference Data 548286 GALLERY HOLDINGS (GL-X)

http://www.sos.state.co.us/cgi-forte/fortecgi/frte_UccEprod0D19157A27251E2A29242128187E27?service... 7/8/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 08/06/2008